Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10242	28885 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * KE * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9_3_07	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc.	Name: RCW Mirus, Inc.
RUSS Clussiand weston a co., inc.	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 21 Milk Street
x Corporation-State Massachusetts	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State_Massachusetts
Security Agreement X Change of Name	<del> </del>
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: July 23, 1999	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document f <u>rom</u> assign <u>men</u> t)
Execution Date, 3017 23, 1777	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/707,433	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,559,412
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gailyc C. Sonia, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_40.00
Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP	
	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The state of the s
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number:
	<del>50=113</del> 7 50 - 2472
	2 2
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	, 1
	$\langle \mathcal{M}_{M}}}}}}}}}}$
Gailyc C. Sonia	MIL Aprel 17, 2003
	ignature Date
	I ᠘ ■

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 RECORD PARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) Patent and Trademark Office TRA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc. Name:\_ Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address:\_\_\_\_\_ General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts City:\_\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Test Yes In No General Partnership\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:\_\_\_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,559,412
Additional number(s) a	│ ttached 📮 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000242 75707433

01 FC: 181

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

U.S. DEPARTME Form **PTO-1**: **34** U.S. Patent and (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 065 i-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy their 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). 6.5102 Name: <u>RCW Mirús, Inc.</u> Internal Address:\_\_\_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 21 Milk Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_ Massachusetts Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: July 23, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_\_75/707,433 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Gailyc C. Sonia, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 101 Federal Street 50-1137 City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. May 15, 2002 Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Date ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000242 75707433

01 FC:431

40.00 DP

Form PTO-1: 34 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 065 -0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  6.5/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: RCW Mirus, Inc.  Internal  Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Association  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 21 Milk Street 5  City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State Massachusetts
Security Agreement X Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: July 23, 1999	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)75/707,433	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Gailyc C. Sonia, Esq.  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Hutchina, Wheeler & Dittmar  Nixon Peabody LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{N}}\) Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-1137
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	THIS ODAGE
	THIS SPACE
Training of Autom Cigning	May 15, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000242 75707433

01 FC:481 4

40.00 GP

Approve !

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place. Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

021

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

We, R. Rand Ross		*President / Misca Receicles
and <u>Christopher Velis</u>		, *Clerk / Yoszistzan k@kzb
of Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc.		
(Exact name	e of corporation	n)
located at 21 Milk Street, Boston, MA 021	109	
(Street address of corp	oration in Ma	ssachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles number	ered: One	- the name of the
corporation has "RCW Mirus Inc." been changed to		
(Number those articles 1, 2,	3, 4, 5 and/or	6 being amended)
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting here.  1,192  shares of Common  (type, class & series, if any)	of1,19	92 shares outstanding.
shares of (type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding, and
shares of (type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding
being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding least two-thirds of each type, class or series outstanding and enti series of stock whose rights are adversely affected thereby:  See Attached Exhibit A rega	tled to vote the	reon and of each type, class or
*Delete the inapplicable words.  **Delete the inapplicable clause.  'For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70  For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71.  Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insonly of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at leas	sufficient, additio	

F.A.

6/6/88

#### Exhibit.A

#### Articles of Amendment

Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc.

#### Federal Identification No. 04-3007783

RESOLVED:

That the Articles of Organization of this Corporation be and they hereby are amended to change the name of the Corporation from Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc., to RCW Mirus, Inc., and that the President and Clerk of this Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and empowered, acting in the name and on behalf of this Corporation to execute and file Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and that the foregoing Amendment take effect when so filed.

IWD2: 555449-1

# 10/2

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approthe amount of to have been f	ve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in S 100 having been paid, said articles are deemed liled with me this 23rd day of 100 having been paid.
Effective date:	
	gellen Francis Bollin
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Photocopy of document to be sent to:
Elaine T. Leete
c/o Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar

101 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

**RECORDED: 09/03/2002**